OP \$40.00 11353

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julia H. Farago	02/07/2006
Hugh E. Williams	02/07/2006
James E. Walsh	02/07/2006
Nicholas A. Whyte	02/08/2006
Kavi J. Goel	04/19/2006
Ariel J. Lazier	02/07/2006
Kenneth A. Moss	02/07/2006
Ethan N. Ray	02/08/2006
Philip Fung	02/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11353787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: rstanford@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amin & Turocy, LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street, 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

PATENT

REEL: 017543 FRAME: 0064

500098717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS314728.01/MSFTP1196US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Himanshu S. Amin
Total Attachments: 6 source=MS314728.01.Signed Assignment# source=MS314728.01.Signed Assignment# source=MS314728.01.Signed Assignment# source=MS314728.01.Signed Assignment# source=MS314728.01.Signed Assignment# source=MS314728.01.Signed Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Julia H. Farago, Hugh E. Willia	ms, James E. Walsh, Nicholas A. Whyte,
Kavi J. Goel, Philip Fung, Ariel J. Lazier, Kenneth	A. Moss, and Ethan N. Ray
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("Il	NVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed ir
a patent application entitled "NEW OBJECT SEAR	CH UI AND DRAGGING OBJECTS
RESULTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this exec	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and request	t, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Amin and Turocy, LLP, 24th Flo	oor, National City Center, 1900 E. 9th
Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114	4, who are associated with customer
·	in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/353,787
·	APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
published.	as given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith:	-
Microsoft Corporation, a Washingt	on Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	•
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived to	
applications, in and for the United States, its ter	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable considerati	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNOR	•
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, ti	•
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	
	struments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	•
litigation regarding letters patent derived theref	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and AP	
1-10	A Second
2/1/06	MM A
DATE	ulla H Farago
2/7/06	(6)
DATE	lugh E. Williams
	rugh E. Williams
2/7/06	The second secon
	ames 🔄 Walsh /
8 feb'06	
DATE	licholas A. Whyte

MS Docket No. MS314728.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1196US)

DATE	Kavi J. Goeł
DATE	Philip Fung
02/07/66	
DATE	Ariel J. Lazier
02/07/06	Kent A 22
DATE	Kenneth, A. Moss
2/8/06	Collingons
DATE	Ethan M. Day

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Julia H. Farago, Hugh	E. Williams, James E. Walsh, Nicholas A. Whyte,
Kavi J. Goel, Philip Fung, Ariel J. Lazier,	
	natter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
	CT SEARCH UI AND DRAGGING OBJECT RESULTS"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without t	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E. 9th
	o 44114, who are associated with customer
	ert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{11/353,787}{11}$
) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when know	
K	006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/353,787;
is filed concurrently h	
Newspapers of the Control of the Con	Vashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	, is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents	
	es, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable cor	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	SSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	
ASSIGNORS agree to execu	ate all instruments and documents required for
	ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	
DATE	Julia H. Farago
DATE	Lingh F Williams
DATE	Hugh E. Williams
	•
DATE	James E. Walsh
DATE	Nicholas A. Whyte

MS Docket No. MS314728.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1196US)

DATE	Kavi J. Goel Philip Hung
02/09/2006	J. T. T.
DATE	Philip Fung
DATE	Ariel J. Lazier
DATE	Kenneth A. Moss
DATE	Ethan N. Ray

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Julia H. Farago, Hugh E. Wi	lliams, James E. Walsh, Nicholas A. Whyte,
Kavi J. Goel, Philip Fung, Ariel J. Lazier, Kenn	
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a patent application entitled "NEW OBJECT SE	
("APPLICATION"), which:	J. Men of AND DIVAGGING OBJECT RESULTS
	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	uest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Floor, National City Center, 1900 E. 9th
	114, who are associated with customer
	ere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $11/353,787$
	his APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
	and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/353,787;
is filed concurrently herew	ith;
	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is el	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	
applications, in and for the United States, its	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	•
For good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	
	l instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Julia H. Farago
	Julia II. Farago
DATE	Hugh E. Williams
	g Er Williams
DATE	James E. Walsh
	James Er Haldii
DATE	Nicholas A. Whyte

₩S Docket No. MS314728.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1196US)

	Low Gol	
DATE	Kavi J. Goel	
DATE	Philip Fung	
DATE	Ariel J. Lazier	
DATE	Kenneth A. Moss	
DATE	 Ethan N. Rav	

RECORDED: 04/28/2006